#### 502831070 05/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2877666** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI MORITA	05/20/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	21, SAIIN MIZOSAKI-CHO, UKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	615-8585

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14291551

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AI-864	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Al-864\_Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032997 FRAME: 0068** 

502831070

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

i hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to Rabin & Berdo, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone: (202) 371-8975; Fax: (202) 408-0924, Customer No. 23995.

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OF FIRST INVENTOR):
Signature:	Signature: <u>70/60/4/2003/50</u>
Name:	Legal Name: <u>Takeshi MORITA</u>
Address	Date: <u>may 20 2014</u>
	1
RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.	

PATENT REEL: 032997 FRAME: 0069